AZ3350
Operating instructions
Safety switch
EN 1
1.	 About this document
1.1	 Function
This operating instructions manual provides all the information you
need for the mounting, set-up and commissioning to ensure the safe

the device.
2.	 Product description
2.1	 Ordering code
This operating instructions manual applies to the following types:
AZ3350-➀-➁-➂
No. Option Description
➀ 03-ZK 3 NC
12-ZUEK 1 NO / 2 NC
➁ U90 Actuating head can be rotated 90°
for door hinge left
U270 Actuating head can be rotated 270°
for door hinge right
➂ 1637 Gold-plated contacts
Actuator - for sliding safety guards:
AZ3350-B1 Straight actuator with rubber mounting
AZ3350-B5 Angled actuator with rubber mounting
- for hinged safety guards:
AZ3350-B1R Flexible actuator with rubber mounting
AZ3350-B5R Angled actuator with rubber mounting
AZ3350-B6 Flexible actuator with through-holes
AZ3350-B6H Flexible actuator with threaded holes, front
side
- in combination with AZ3350...-U90 or U270:
AZ3350-STS 30-01...08 Safety door-handle system for hinged
safety guards
Only if the information described in this operating instructions
manual are realised correctly, the safety function and therefore
the compliance with the Machinery Directive is maintained.